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HB 2524 — Work Session
HB 2650 — Work Session
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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
37A 006 Chair Kotek opens the meeting at 3:03 p.m.
HB 2800 — PUBLIC HEARING
060 Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
080 Dr. Stewart Newman, Forensic Psychiatry Fellow, Oregon Health
& Sciences University (OHSU) (EXHIBIT A)
110 Dr. Barbara Limandri, Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner, Linfield
College School of Nursing (EXHIBIT B)
193 Rep. Greenlick
197 Dr. Limandri
208 Chair Kotek
215 Dr. Michelle Whitehead, Psychologist, Bend
290 Chair Kotek
303 Dr. Kathleen Weaver, Internist, Regent American College of
Physicians (EXHIBIT C)
361 John McCulley, Representative, Oregon Psychiatric Association
(EXHIBIT D)
37A 362 Mr. McCulley (EXHIBIT E)
364 Mr. McCulley (EXHIBIT F)
398 Chair Kotek
400 Mr. McCulley
431 Chair Kotek

432

Vice-Chair Bonamici



38A

445
002

052

Dr. Weaver

Dr. Elizabeth Steiner, Family Physician, Oregon Academy of
Family Physicians (EXHIBIT G)

Dr. Robin Henderson, Director of Behavioral Health Services,
Cascade Healthcare Community (EXHIBIT H)

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:

SB 200 — WORK SESSION

114

HB 2386 - WORK SESSION

132
145
162
178

180

185

193

196

38A

199

220

246
252
268
271
279
288
294
306
314

318

321

Dr. Mary McCarthy, Psychiatrist, Portland (EXHIBIT I)
Chair Kotek

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT J)

Vice-Chair Bonamici

Chair Kotek

MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves to ADOPT SB 200-1
amendments dated 03/12/07.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Gelser

Chair Kotek, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Rep. Bruun

MOTION: Moves SB 200 to the full committee on Health
Care with a DO PASS AS AMENDED

recommendation.
VOTE: 4-0-1
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Gelser

Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. BONAMICI will lead discussion in the full.
Chair Kotek

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS K &

L)

Tracy Rutten, Representative, Oregon Physical Therapy

Association

Rep. Greenlick

Ms. Thiele-Cirka

Ms. Rutten

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Flores

Rep. Greenlick

Chair Kotek

Ms. Thiele-Cirka

MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves to ADOPT HB 2386-3
amendments dated 03/08/07.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Gelser

Chair Kotek, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves to ADOPT HB 2386-4
amendments dated 03/22/07 and that the measure
be FURTHER AMENDED on page 1, line 6, by
deleting "(3) A person may not use the title
‘physical therapist,’ the letters ‘PT,” ‘DPT,’



324
328
331
334
336
340

341

350

358

HB 2524 - WORK SESSION
359

377
380
383
393
414
423
37B 001

015
018
37B 022
023
027
031
046
047
048
HB 2650 — WORK SESSION

049
055

057
060
090
098

‘MPT’ or any other words, abbreviations or insignia in
connection with the person’s name to indicate or
imply that the person is a physical therapist
unless the person is licensed under ORS 688.010
to 688.201 or holds a permit issued under ORG
688.010.”.

Rep. Greenlick

Ms. Thiele-Cirka

Rep. Greenlick

Vice-Chair Bonamici

Chair Kotek

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Gelser

Chair Kotek, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves HB 2386 to the full committee
on Health Care with a DO PASS AS AMENDED

recommendation.
VOTE: 4-0-1
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Gelser

Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. BRUUN will lead discussion in the full.
Chair Kotek

Rep. Greenlick (EXHIBIT M)
Chair Kotek

Vice-Chair Bonamici

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Bruun

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Greenlick

Tom Powers, Legislative Assistant, Office of Rep. Mitch
Greenlick

Chair Kotek

Mr. Powers

Rep. Greenlick
Chair Kotek

Rep. Flores

Chair Kotek

Chair Kotek recesses the meeting at 4:04 p.m.
Chair Kotek reconvenes the meeting at 4:16 p.m.
Chair Kotek

Chair Kotek
Mary Lou Hennrich, Executive Director, Community Health

Partnership
Chair Kotek

Ms. Hennrich
Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT N)
MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves to ADOPT HB 2650-10
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100
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121
127
134
139
149
154
156

160
168
175
185
188
197
201
213
218
220
234
236
240

244
249
252

254
270
279

295

299
300
302

307
315
323
333
345

amendments dated 03/22/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Kotek, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT O)

Rep. Gelser

Vice-Chair Bonamici

Rep. Gelser

Cindy Hunt, Senior Deputy Counsel, Oregon Legislative Counsel

Rep. Gelser

Chair Kotek

Rep. Flores

MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves to ADOPT HB 2650-11
amendments dated 03/22/07.

Vice-Chair Bonamici

Chair Kotek

Rep. Gelser

Vice-Chair Bonamici

Rep. Gelser

Chair Kotek

Rep. Greenlick

Vice-Chair Bonamici

Rep. Greenlick

Ms. Hennrich

Vice-Chair Bruun withdraws motion on -11 amendments

Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT P)

MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves to ADOPT HB 2650-12
amendments dated 03/22/07.

Ms. Hunt

Chair Kotek

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Kotek, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Kotek

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to AMEND HB 2650 on page
3, in line 1, after "department,” delete "shall,”
and insert “may.”

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Kotek, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Kotek

Rep. Greenlick

MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves HB 2650 to the full committee
on Health Care with a DO PASS AS AMENDED
recommendation.

Rep. Flores

Chair Kotek

Rep. Flores

Ms. Hunt

Chair Kotek
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EXHIBIT SUMMARY

355
369
374
393
394
004
005
006
017
019
021
026
029
052
064

070

POZErA-~TOmmounNwy

Rep. Flores

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Flores

Chair Kotek

Vice-Chair Bonamici

Chair Kotek

Rep. Flores

Vice-Chair Bruun

Chair Kotek

Rep. Greenlick

Vice-Chair Bonamici

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Gelser

Chair Kotek

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. KOTEK will lead discussion in the full.
Chair Kotek adjourns the meeting at 4:52 p.m.

HB 2800, written testimony, Dr. Stewart Newman, 5 pp

HB 2800, written testimony, Dr. Barbara Limandri, 9 pp

HB 2800, written testimony, Dr. Kathleen Weaver, 2 pp

HB 2800, written testimony, John McCulley, 18 pp

HB 2800, written testimony of Dr. Robert McKelvey, John McCulley, 5 pp
HB 2800, written testimony of Alice Herrin, John McCaulley, 1 p
HB 2800, written testimony, Dr. Elizabeth Steiner, 1 p

HB 2800, Statement of Accreditation, Dr. Robin Henderson, 4 pp
HB 2800, written testimony, Dr. Mary McCarthy, 22 pp

SB 200, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 2386, -3 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 2386, -4 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 2524, -4 amendments, staff, 8 pp

HB 2650, -10 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 2650, -11 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 2650, -12 amendments, staff, 1 p



