HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY

TAPE LOG

March 22, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 37 - 38

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Tina Kotek, Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Scott Bruun, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Linda Flores
	Rep. Sara Gelser

VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Mitch Greenlick

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2800 – Work Session SB 200 – Work Session HB 2386 – Work Session HB 2524 – Work Session HB 2650 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
37A	006	Chair Kotek opens the meeting at 3:03 p.m.
<u>HB 2800 – PUI</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	060	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	080	Dr. Stewart Newman, Forensic Psychiatry Fellow, Oregon Health
		& Sciences University (OHSU) (EXHIBIT A)
	110	Dr. Barbara Limandri, Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner, Linfield
		College School of Nursing (EXHIBIT B)
	193	Rep. Greenlick
	197	Dr. Limandri
	208	Chair Kotek
	215	Dr. Michelle Whitehead, Psychologist, Bend
	290	Chair Kotek
	303	Dr. Kathleen Weaver, Internist, Regent American College of
		Physicians (EXHIBIT C)
	361	John McCulley, Representative, Oregon Psychiatric Association
		(EXHIBIT D)
37A	362	Mr. McCulley (EXHIBIT E)
	364	Mr. McCulley (EXHIBIT F)
398	398	Chair Kotek
	400	Mr. McCulley
	431	Chair Kotek
	432	Vice-Chair Bonamici

	445	Dr. Weaver
38A	002	Dr. Elizabeth Steiner, Family Physician, Oregon Academy of Family Physicians (EXHIBIT G)
	052	Dr. Robin Henderson, Director of Behavioral Health Services,
		Cascade Healthcare Community (EXHIBIT H)
The following wr	itten testimony was su	bmitted for the record without public testimony:
		Dr. Mary McCarthy, Psychiatrist, Portland (EXHIBIT I)
	114	Chair Kotek
<u>SB 200 – WORK</u>		
	132	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT J)
	145	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	162	Chair Kotek
	178	MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves to ADOPT SB 200-1 amendments dated 03/12/07.
	180	VOTE: 4-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Gelser
		Chair Kotek, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	185	Rep. Bruun
		MOTION: Moves SB 200 to the full committee on Health Care with a DO PASS AS AMENDED
		recommendation.
	193	VOTE: 4-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Gelser
		Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. BONAMICI will lead discussion in the full.
	196	Chair Kotek
HB 2386 - WOR		
	199	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS K & L)
	220	Tracy Rutten, Representative, Oregon Physical Therapy Association
	246	Rep. Greenlick
	252	Ms. Thiele-Cirka
	268	Ms. Rutten
	271	Rep. Greenlick
	279	Rep. Flores
	288	Rep. Greenlick
38A	294	Chair Kotek
	306	Ms. Thiele-Cirka
	314	MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves to ADOPT HB 2386-3 amendments dated 03/08/07.
	318	VOTE: 4-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Gelser
		Chair Kotek, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	321	
	521	MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves to ADOPT HB 2386-4 amendments dated 03/22/07 and that the measure
		be FURTHER AMENDED on page 1, line 6, by
		deleting "(3) A person may not use the title
		'physical therapist,' the letters 'PT,' 'DPT,'

		'MPT' or any other words, abbreviations or insignia in connection with the person's name to indicate or imply that the person is a physical therapist unless the person is licensed under ORS 688.010 to 688.201 or holds a permit issued under ORG 688.010.".
	324	Rep. Greenlick
	328	Ms. Thiele-Cirka
	331	Rep. Greenlick
	334	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	336	Chair Kotek
	340	VOTE: 4-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Gelser
		Chair Kotek, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	341	MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves HB 2386 to the full committee on Health Care with a DO PASS AS AMENDED
	350	recommendation. VOTE: 4-0-1
	330	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Gelser
		Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. BRUUN will lead discussion in the full.
	358	Chair Kotek
<u>HB 2524 - V</u>	WORK SESSION	
	359	Rep. Greenlick (EXHIBIT M)
	377	Chair Kotek
	380	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	383	Chair Greenlick
	393	Vice-Chair Bruun
	414	Rep. Greenlick
	423	Rep. Greenlick
37B	001	Tom Powers, Legislative Assistant, Office of Rep. Mitch Greenlick
	015	Chair Kotek
	018	Mr. Powers
37B	022	Rep. Greenlick
	023	Chair Kotek
	027	Rep. Flores
	031	Chair Kotek
	046	Chair Kotek recesses the meeting at 4:04 p.m.
	047	Chair Kotek reconvenes the meeting at 4:16 p.m.
11D 2650	048	Chair Kotek
<u>HB 2050 –</u>	WORK SESSION 049	Chair Kotek
	049	Mary Lou Hennrich, Executive Director, Community Health Partnership
	057	Chair Kotek
	060	Ms. Hennrich
	090	Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT N)
	098	MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves to ADOPT HB 2650-10

100	amendments dated 03/22/07. VOTE: 5-0-0
	Chair Kotek, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
102	Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT O)
104	Rep. Gelser
121	Vice-Chair Bonamici
127	Rep. Gelser
134	Cindy Hunt, Senior Deputy Counsel, Oregon Legislative Counsel
139	Rep. Gelser
149	Chair Kotek
154	Rep. Flores
156	MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves to ADOPT HB 2650-11
	amendments dated 03/22/07.
160	Vice-Chair Bonamici
168	Chair Kotek
175	Rep. Gelser
185	Vice-Chair Bonamici
188	Rep. Gelser
197	Chair Kotek
201	Rep. Greenlick
213	Vice-Chair Bonamici
218	Rep. Greenlick
220	Ms. Hennrich
234	Vice-Chair Bruun withdraws motion on -11 amendments
236	Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT P)
240	MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves to ADOPT HB 2650-12
	amendments dated 03/22/07.
244	Ms. Hunt
249	Chair Kotek
252	VOTE: 5-0-0
	Chair Kotek, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
254	Chair Kotek
270	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
279	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to AMEND HB 2650 on page 3, in line 1, after "department," delete "shall," and insert "may."
295	VOTE: 5-0-0
	Chair Kotek, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
299	Chair Kotek
300	Rep. Greenlick
302	MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves HB 2650 to the full committee on Health Care with a DO PASS AS AMENDED
207	recommendation.
307	Rep. Flores
315	Chair Kotek
323	Rep. Flores
333	Ms. Hunt
345	Chair Kotek

37B

355	Rep. Flores
369	Rep. Greenlick
374	Rep. Flores
393	Chair Kotek
394	Vice-Chair Bonamici
004	Chair Kotek
005	Rep. Flores
006	Vice-Chair Bruun
017	Chair Kotek
019	Rep. Greenlick
021	Vice-Chair Bonamici
026	Rep. Greenlick
029	Rep. Gelser
052	Chair Kotek
064	VOTE: 5-0-0
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED. REP. KOTEK will lead discussion in the full.
070	Chair Kotek adjourns the meeting at 4:52 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

38B

- A. HB 2800, written testimony, Dr. Stewart Newman, 5 pp
- B. HB 2800, written testimony, Dr. Barbara Limandri, 9 pp
- C. HB 2800, written testimony, Dr. Kathleen Weaver, 2 pp
- D. HB 2800, written testimony, John McCulley, 18 pp
- E. HB 2800, written testimony of Dr. Robert McKelvey, John McCulley, 5 pp
- F. HB 2800, written testimony of Alice Herrin, John McCulley, 1 p
- G. HB 2800, written testimony, Dr. Elizabeth Steiner, 1 p
- H. HB 2800, Statement of Accreditation, Dr. Robin Henderson, 4 pp
- I. HB 2800, written testimony, Dr. Mary McCarthy, 22 pp
- J. SB 200, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p
- K. HB 2386, -3 amendments, staff, 1 p
- L. HB 2386, -4 amendments, staff, 1 p
- M. HB 2524, -4 amendments, staff, 8 pp
- N. HB 2650, -10 amendments, staff, 1 p
- O. HB 2650, -11 amendments, staff, 1 p
- P. HB 2650, -12 amendments, staff, 1 p